
Amendment No. 1 to Agreement  
With Network Cabling Solutions, Inc. 

Term: September 1, 2019 – August 31, 2020  
Not to Exceed: $28,493.20 

 

  
 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 
TO SERVICES AGREEMENT 

BETWEEN NETWORK CABLING SOLUTIONS, INC. AND 
COUNTY OF MONTEREY, THROUGH ITS INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

DEPARTMENT 
FOR 

REPAIR EXTERNAL SECURITY DOORS AND SECURITY CARD ACCESS AT THE 
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT BUILDING 

 
 

This Amendment No. 1 to the Services Agreement (“Agreement”) which was effective on September 1, 
2019 is entered into by and between the County of Monterey, on behalf of its Information Technology 
Department (hereinafter “COUNTY”), and Network Cabling Solutions, Inc. (hereinafter 
“CONTRACTOR”); (collectively, the County and CONTRACTOR are referred to as the “Parties”), with 
respect to the following: 

 
RECITALS 

 
WHEREAS, the Agreement was executed for CONTRACTOR to provide repair services to external 
security doors and security card access at the Information Technology Department building with a term 
September 1, 2019 through August 31, 2020 and a total Agreement amount not to exceed $24,950; and 

 
WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR currently wish to amend the Agreement, adding an 
additional $3,543.20, for additional costs to repair security door, for a revised not to exceed of $28,493.20, 
with no change to the scope of services and no change to the term of the agreement. 

 
AGREEMENT 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows: 
 
The Agreement is hereby amended on the terms and conditions as set forth in the Agreement, except as 
specifically set forth below. 

 
 

1. Paragraph titled “PAYMENT PROVISIONS” shall be amended to the following: 
“County shall pay the CONTRACTOR in accordance with the payment provisions set forth in 
Exhibit A, subject to the limitations set forth in this Agreement. The total amount payable by County 
to CONTRACTOR under this Agreement shall not exceed the sum of $28,493.20.” 
 

2. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the Agreement are 
unchanged and unaffected by this Amendment No. 1 and shall continue in full force and effect. 

 
3. A copy of this Amendment No. 1 shall be attached to the Original Agreement. 

 
4. This Amendment No. 1 shall be effective upon execution by both parties. 
 

 
 

~ Signature page to follow ~






